Center School: Evansville F. J. Reitz High School

Date: 2/11/12

IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Individual Results

106 Ibs.

o Ol WDN P

First Name, Last Name
Jacob Brown

Hunter Fox

Damon Kuhn

D.J. Smith

Terrance Kennedy
Griffin Schermer

113 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Bailey LaHue

Anthony Schoettle
Josh Davis

Alex Johnson

Tyler Stock

Sam Summitt

120 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Luke Welch

Blake Johns

Alonzo Shepherd

Sam Goebel

Mitch Anderson

Nick Etienne

126 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Devin Broukal

Logan Wedding
Gideon Vanhook

Josh Pierre

Jonah Thompson

Ben Macri

Grade
10

11
10
11

Grade

11
10

12
12

Grade
11
11
12
12

10

Grade
10
11
12
10
11
11

(E-Mail completed copy as an attachment to results@ihsaa.org! DO NOT FAX!)

W-L Rec.
43-1
40-3
43-3
31-6
36-2
32-11

W-L Rec.
41-2
41-2
37-10
32-10
35-9
32-7

W-L Rec.
44-0
37-9
47-4
14-8
24-17
22-16

W-L Rec.
39-6
42-4
28-4
29-9
27-8
29-4

Tournament Director: Elizabeth Hagan

School

Castle

Cascade
Evansville Reitz
Franklin

Floyd Central
Bloomington South

School

Corydon Central
Center Grove
Evansville Reitz
Evansville Mater Dei
North Posey
Bloomington North

School

Castle

Evansville Reitz
Jeffersonville
Evansville Mater Dei
Mooresville

Avon

School

Bloomington South
Evansville Memorial
Evansville Reitz
Evansville Mater Dei
Greenwood
Plainfield



132 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Neal Molloy

Tyler Hupp

Trevor Moody

Branson Schroeder
Phoenix Adams
Connor Montgomery

138 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Jake Lannert

Brendon Kelley
Jordan Judy

Jacob Stevenson
Jordan Gast

Zach Hays

145 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Brian Hayhurst

Alex Bassemier
Brayden Montgomery
Brent McCreary

Tim Schuler

Dalton Wheeler

152 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Ethan Farmer

Quincy Richey

Luke Kriech

Jacob Ferguson

Blake Rueger

Kyle Reeves

160 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Tsali Lough

Swade Oser

Seth Seitzinger

Brock Warner

Mahlon Parkinson
Gabe Wilson

Grade
11
11
12
11
10
11

Grade
12
10
12
09
12
12

Grade
12
12
11
11
12
11

Grade
12
12
11
12
12
11

Grade
12
12
11
12
11
10

W-L Rec.
42-0
30-5
43-2
32-9
17-9
19-2

W-L Rec.
40-2
41-5
39-5
30-9
39-4
34-9

W-L Rec.
39-6
35-7
16-3
30-12
40-8
17-9

W-L Rec.
43-2
39-1
32-5
14-8
41-2
32-8

W-L Rec.
44-2
54-1
38-7
37-8
30-8
34-10

School

Danville

Indian Creek
Evansville Reitz
Evansville Mater Dei
Terre Haute South
Jennings County

School

Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Central
Danville

Franklin Community
Jennings County
Center Grove

School

Evansville Memorial
Evansville Mater Dei
Danville

Mooresville
Columbust East
Indian Creek

School

Bloomington South
Brown County
Franklin Community
Martinsville
Evansville Reitz
Danville

School

Terre Haute South
Heritage Hills
Bloomington South
Center Grove
Evansville Mater Dei
Jennings County



170 lbs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Sean Mappes

Clayton Fiddler

Austin Bowman

Carter Lewis

Toby Kirts

Aaron King

182 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Dalton Brandenstein
Dakota Thacker

Jonah Zorniger

Ryan Fish

Ben Smith

lan Songer

195 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Dane Maurer

Dylan Jones

Elijah Curtley

Dalton Halbig

Caleb Cole

Duvante Lane

220 lbs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
lyan Bass

Keith Knura

Aaron See

Jared Boehm

Damien Stone

Jake Barclay

285 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Kaden Suter

Brian Snyder

Nathan Wright

Drew Ponder

John Honaker

Trevor Phillips

Grade
12
11
12
11
12
12

Grade
12
10
11
12
12

Grade
12
11
12
12
12
11

Grade
12
12
12
11
11
12

Grade
12
12
11
11
11
12

W-L Rec.
42-0
39-6
30-7
33-9
30-9
39-5

W-L Rec.
43-0
39-6
30-9
38-12
33-14
21-13

W-L Rec.
42-0
29-5
35-4
38-6
24-5
30-7

W-L Rec.
45-0
34-1
41-5
52-3
31-11
41-6

W-L Rec.
43-0
26-5
39-2
35-10
38-8
38-1

School

Center Grove
Bloomington South
Franklin Community
Greencastle

Brown County
Evansville Reitz

School

Evansville Mater Dei
Bloomington South
Avon

Madison

Mooresville
Southridge

School

Evansville Mater Dei
Avon

Jeffersonville
Princeton
Scottsburg
Evansville North

School

Jennings County
Indian Creek
Northview
Heritage Hills
Center Grove
South Spencer

School

Martinsville

Avon

Evansville Mater Dei
Center Grove
Washington

Mitchell



Officials

Charles Barnett
William Lee Carpenter
Rob Clausheide
Travis Cross
Randal Hayes
Jim Hoover

Kevin J Huelsman
Jeff McClane
Mike Overmyer
Louis Rosbottom
Jeff Sedam

Bart T Welch
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